ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

All Fields must be completed

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

Please mark one: Bill Request or	Date of Request: April 23, 2018 Resolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
	reement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplem	nental DRMC Change
Other:	
2. Title: Amends a contract with Green Ride CO, Inc for the relocation of3. Requesting Agency: Denver International Airport	the Transportation Services Counter. (201415111-01)
4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council
Name: Rachel Marion	Name: Dorothy Harris
Email: Rachel.Marion@flydenver.com	Email: Dorothy.Harris@flydenver.com
Their new location will be TML_05_8E_042 (for a total of 2 6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Joh 7. City Council District: 11	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Ke	ey Contract Terms worksheet**
To be completed by M	Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Rill Number: RR18 0435	Date Entered:

Key Contract Terms

Type of Cont Professional S		\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale	or Lease of Real Property):	
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name: Green Ride CO, Inc (Green Ride)		
Contract con	trol number: 201415111-01			
Location: De	nver International Airport			
Is this a new o	contract? Yes No Is thi	is an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	If yes, how many? <u>1</u>	
Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): Existing Term: June 1, 2014 – May 31, 2017 Holdover clause exercised to: month to month June 1, 2017. Amended Term: June 1, 2018 – May 31, 2020 (month to month after this period) Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total):				
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)	
		(2)	(11.2)	
	N/A			
	N/A	Added Time	New Ending Date	
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
		Added Time 2 Years	New Ending Date May 31, 2020	
ft.), main term new location v Was this cont	Current Contract Term 6 Years k: ill be relocated for the Great Hall Proinal Mod 2 West Level 5. Green Rid	2 Years Dject Renovation. They currently occup le will be occupying a space approximatof 247 sq. ft.), main terminal Mod 1 Eaces? Yes If not, w	May 31, 2020 y R16-1-5-W3-N18-2 (for a total of 245 sq. ttely the size of their current space. Their	
Green Ride wi ft.), main term new location v	Current Contract Term 6 Years k: ill be relocated for the Great Hall Profinal Mod 2 West Level 5. Green Rid will be TML_05_8E_042 (for a total cractor selected by competitive profination of the profin	2 Years Dject Renovation. They currently occup le will be occupying a space approximatof 247 sq. ft.), main terminal Mod 1 Eaces? Yes If not, w	May 31, 2020 y R16-1-5-W3-N18-2 (for a total of 245 sq. ttely the size of their current space. Their ast Level 5.	
Green Ride wift.), main term new location v Was this cont Has this control Source of fun	Current Contract Term 6 Years k: Ill be relocated for the Great Hall Profinal Mod 2 West Level 5. Green Ridwill be TML_05_8E_042 (for a total cractor selected by competitive profractor provided these services to the ds: Revenue	2 Years Dject Renovation. They currently occup le will be occupying a space approximatof 247 sq. ft.), main terminal Mod 1 Eaces? Yes If not, w	May 31, 2020 y R16-1-5-W3-N18-2 (for a total of 245 sq. ttely the size of their current space. Their ast Level 5. hy not? N/A	
Green Ride wift.), main term new location v Was this control Has this control Source of fun	Current Contract Term 6 Years k: Ill be relocated for the Great Hall Proinal Mod 2 West Level 5. Green Ridwill be TML_05_8E_042 (for a total tractor selected by competitive protractor provided these services to the ds: Revenue ct subject to:	2 Years Dject Renovation. They currently occup le will be occupying a space approxima of 247 sq. ft.), main terminal Mod 1 Ea cess? Yes If not, w ne City before? ⊠ Yes □ No	May 31, 2020 y R16-1-5-W3-N18-2 (for a total of 245 sq. ttely the size of their current space. Their ast Level 5. hy not? N/A BE \(\sum N/A \)	
Green Ride wift.), main term new location v Was this control Has this control Source of fun Is this control WBE/MBE/D	Current Contract Term 6 Years k: Ill be relocated for the Great Hall Proinal Mod 2 West Level 5. Green Ridwill be TML_05_8E_042 (for a total tractor selected by competitive protractor provided these services to the ds: Revenue ct subject to:	2 Years oject Renovation. They currently occup le will be occupying a space approxima of 247 sq. ft.), main terminal Mod 1 Ea cess? Yes If not, w ne City before? Yes No BE SBE X0101 ACDI esign, Airport concession contracts):	May 31, 2020 y R16-1-5-W3-N18-2 (for a total of 245 sq. ttely the size of their current space. Their ast Level 5. hy not? N/A BE \(\sum N/A \)	

Resolution/Bill Number: RR18 0435

Date Entered: